

Heat Network Investment Project Application Form Declaration

v1.0 issued 29/01/2019

This declaration form must be completed by a senior management representative of the organisation applying to Triple Point Heat Networks Investment Management ("TP Heat Networks") for HNIP funding. By submitting this with your organisation's HNIP application form, and supplementary information you are confirming to TP Heat Networks that:

- 1) You recognise that the award of HNIP funding is discretionary and, whilst inadequate provision of information will result in the rejection of your HNIP application, satisfactory completion of the HNIP application form does not guarantee an award of funding;
- You have the authority of the organisation named below and in whose name the application is being made to make this declaration and to submit your HNIP application form and supplementary information;
- The information submitted in your HNIP application form and supplementary information has been completed honestly and accurately to the best of your knowledge;
- Whilst TP Heat Networks recognises that models, projections and estimates cannot be completely accurate, and their reliability will depend on the stage of commercialization of your project, the answers given on the HNIP application form and supplementary information are a fair and honest reflection of the project and do not conceal any alternative intention by you;
- You acknowledge and accept that you will be required to certify the integrity of your HNIP application at various points through the application process;
- You acknowledge and accept that if your HNIP application form and supplementary information is found to be intentionally misleading or fraudulent, it will be rejected from the application process and further action may be taken against you;
- You acknowledge and accept that TP Heat Networks, its advisors and the Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy ("BEIS") exclude all representations, warranties, obligations and limit or exclude all liabilities in relation to the HNIP applicant guidance and the HNIP application form, its contents, methodology and outputs to the maximum extent permitted by law. In particular, BEIS, TP Heat Networks and their advisors are not liable for any errors, omissions or other deficiencies in the HNIP applicant guidance or the HNIP application form and shall not be liable for any loss, injury or damage of any kind caused by its use.
- You acknowledge and accept that you are providing authorization for your commercially sensitive information to be submitted to TP Heat Networks, its advisors and BEIS, namely details of your current or proposed Heat Network, including but not limited to;
 - Project plans;
 - Estimated costs on installation; 0
 - Budgets; 0
 - Efficiency of systems;
- You acknowledge and accept that, in case of any disclosure of customers' personal data, customers have been informed about the sharing of their data with TP Heat Networks, its advisors and BEIS, and their prior authorisation (e.g. consent) was obtained as it is required by law; and
- 10) You acknowledge and accept that personal data will be stored securely, used, processed and shared by TP Heat Networks, its advisors and BEIS in accordance to the HNIP Application Form Privacy Policy¹.

¹ HNIP Application Form Privacy Policy available at https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/heat- networks-investment-project-hnip-overview-and-how-to-apply















Applicants are reminded that they are responsible for taking their own professional advice on the structuring, contracting, financing and compliance of their projects, including compliance with State Aid rules. Nothing said or done by Triple Point Investment Management LLP, or any of its group entities or subcontractors, should be taken to be or relied on as advice and each excludes any liability for any reliance placed on anything they say or do, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Acknowledgement and acceptance of HNIP Application Form Declaration as above:

Organisation Name	
Name	
Signed	
Position	
Date	











